
LOVEJOY XC FALL FESTIVAL

September 27, 2014

RESULTS BY RACE CHIP TIMING www.racechiptiming.com

VARSITY BOYS 5A-6A

Overall Finish List

 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace       

    1      1   1469  Jason Vincze          Plano West                              15:21.4  4:57/M        
    2      2    969  Rico Lara             Dallas Highland Park                    15:23.5  4:58/M        
    3      3   1417  Nathan Rankin         Plano East                              15:47.2  5:05/M        
    4      4    959  Griffin Beitter       Dallas Highland Park                    16:00.3  5:10/M        
    5      5   1198  Dylan Evans           Kaufman                                 16:01.6  5:10/M        
    6      6   1415  Tristen Moore         Plano East                              16:04.8  5:11/M        
    7      7   1652  Brandon Vaughn        Richardson Lake Highlands               16:08.7  5:12/M        
    8      8   1904  Abubeker Mohammed     Wylie                                   16:12.3  5:14/M        
    9      9   1969  Edwin Walker          Wylie East                              16:13.5  5:14/M        
   10     10   1388  Zach Atnip            Plano                                   16:16.2  5:15/M        
   11     11   1271  Noah Landguth         Lucas Lovejoy                           16:20.3  5:16/M        
   12     12   1462  Shelton Mugwagwa      Plano West                              16:21.3  5:16/M        
   13     13   1464  Ali Nourani           Plano West                              16:22.3  5:17/M        
   14     14   1396  Mathew Hall           Plano                                   16:27.2  5:18/M        
   15     15   1456  Brandon Brown         Plano West                              16:28.5  5:19/M        
   16     16   1283  Grant Tiff            Lucas Lovejoy                           16:29.0  5:19/M        
   17     17    909  Fernando Orellana     Carrollton Turner                       16:30.6  5:19/M        
   18     18   1364  Josafat Monreal       Mesquite Poteet                         16:30.8  5:19/M        
   19     19    970  Danny Leland          Dallas Highland Park                    16:32.2  5:20/M        
   20     20   1460  Abe Mansour           Plano West                              16:33.5  5:20/M        
   21     21   1285  William Wise          Lucas Lovejoy                           16:34.5  5:21/M        
   22     22   1411  Casey Lackey          Plano East                              16:34.9  5:21/M        
   23     23   1457  Ethan Clifford        Plano West                              16:36.8  5:21/M        
   24     24   1279  Sam Ruhala            Lucas Lovejoy                           16:37.8  5:22/M        
   25     25   1401  Ian Requilman         Plano                                   16:39.8  5:22/M        
   26     26   1647  Alex Little           Richardson Lake Highlands               16:40.6  5:23/M        
   27     27   1088  Daniel Rodriguez      Frisco                                  16:41.8  5:23/M        
   28     28   1392  Amal Chambers         Plano                                   16:42.2  5:23/M        
   29     29   1414  Tanner Moore          Plano East                              16:42.4  5:23/M        
   30     30   1903  Ryan Lee              Wylie                                   16:42.6  5:23/M        
   31     31   1907  Nick Noguez           Wylie                                   16:51.7  5:26/M        
   32     32   1277  Dane Printz           Lucas Lovejoy                           16:53.9  5:27/M        
   33     33   1199  Abraham Garcia        Kaufman                                 16:54.1  5:27/M        
   34     34    968  Andrew Kliewer        Dallas Highland Park                    16:56.6  5:28/M        
   35     35   1077  Tucker Bowlin         Frisco                                  16:57.8  5:28/M        
   36     36   1259  Ryan Brands           Lucas Lovejoy                           16:58.2  5:28/M        
   37     37   1466  Nick Romeo            Plano West                              17:00.5  5:29/M        
   38     38    977  Austin Roberts        Dallas Highland Park                    17:01.3  5:29/M        
   39     39   1361  Steeven Martinez      Mesquite Poteet                         17:01.5  5:29/M        
   40     40   1197  Cruzito Chavez        Kaufman                                 17:02.5  5:30/M        
   41     41   1914  Tj Vansaders          Wylie                                   17:05.8  5:31/M        
   42     42   1267  Hunter Joiner         Lucas Lovejoy                           17:08.1  5:32/M        
   43     43   1354  Moises Garcia         Mesquite Poteet                         17:08.8  5:32/M        
   44     44   1115  Connor McKean         Frisco Centennial                       17:09.4  5:32/M        
   45     45   1121  Aj Symes              Frisco Centennial                       17:09.4  5:32/M        
   46     46   1954  Wesley Massey         Wylie East                              17:10.2  5:32/M        
   47     47   1587  Ryan Shirley          Prosper                                 17:11.3  5:33/M        
   48     48   1582  Sam Rizzo             Prosper                                 17:16.3  5:34/M        
   49     49   1275  Jacob Myers           Lucas Lovejoy                           17:24.9  5:37/M        
   50     50   1951  Josh Jaynes           Wylie East                              17:29.1  5:38/M        
   51     51   1281  Ryan Spruell          Lucas Lovejoy                           17:30.5  5:39/M        
   52     52   1743  Matthew Schulze       Sherman                                 17:34.3  5:40/M        
   53     53   1465  Rendon Rieth          Plano West                              17:35.1  5:40/M        
   54     54    963  John Henry Campbell   Dallas Highland Park                    17:35.9  5:40/M        
   55     55    965  Jake Harvill          Dallas Highland Park                    17:37.8  5:41/M        
   56     56   1909  Jeremiah Porter       Wylie                                   17:38.8  5:41/M        
   57     57   1201  Clay Kotwitz          Kaufman                                 17:41.2  5:42/M        
   58     58    974  Brooks Munn           Dallas Highland Park                    17:44.5  5:43/M        
   59     59   1202  Austin Mitchell       Kaufman                                 17:45.9  5:44/M        
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   60     60    911  Fidel Quinones        Carrollton Turner                       17:46.8  5:44/M        
   61     61   1399  Chris Nelson          Plano                                   17:50.7  5:45/M        
   62     62   1112  Grant Kimball         Frisco Centennial                       17:51.5  5:45/M        
   63     63   1179  Jaime J Rocha         Irving Nimitz                           17:52.8  5:46/M        
   64     64    973  Matthew Meletio       Dallas Highland Park                    17:54.8  5:46/M        
   65     65   1897  Jake Austin           Wylie                                   17:56.6  5:47/M        
   66     66   1264  Nathan Hartter        Lucas Lovejoy                           17:57.4  5:47/M        
   67     67   1747  Austin White          Sherman                                 17:57.8  5:47/M        
   68     68   1908  Easton Orr            Wylie                                   18:00.5  5:48/M        
   69     69   1570  Justin McCoy          Prosper                                 18:01.5  5:49/M        
   70     70   1400  Chase Pareti          Plano                                   18:02.1  5:49/M        
   71     71   1899  Alex Frias            Wylie                                   18:02.7  5:49/M        
   72     72   1080  Alexander Deutsch     Frisco                                  18:06.2  5:50/M        
   73     73   1576  Cutter Nielsen        Prosper                                 18:06.8  5:50/M        
   74     74   1967  Andrew Spiegel        Wylie East                              18:07.8  5:51/M        
   75     75   1087  Victorino Rangel      Frisco                                  18:10.5  5:52/M        
   76     76   1571  Leroy McGee           Prosper                                 18:10.6  5:52/M        
   77     77   1170  Carter Franco         Irving Nimitz                           18:13.2  5:53/M        
   78     78   1734  Kevin Escobar         Sherman                                 18:13.8  5:53/M        
   79     79   1729  Jacob Charske         Sherman                                 18:13.8  5:53/M        
   80     80   1735  Hector Gutierrez-De LuSherman                                 18:15.8  5:53/M        
   81     81    903  Hector Lopez          Carrollton Turner                       18:18.3  5:54/M        
   82     82    913  Jonathan Villanueva   Carrollton Turner                       18:19.5  5:55/M        
   83     83   1086  Regan Railey          Frisco                                  18:20.8  5:55/M        
   84     84   1394  Ross Edwards          Plano                                   18:24.8  5:56/M        
   85     85   1173  Otzidi Hernandez      Irving Nimitz                           18:29.3  5:58/M        
   86     86   1120  Jack Smith            Frisco Centennial                       18:29.5  5:58/M        
   87     87   1082  Brandon Head          Frisco                                  18:29.9  5:58/M        
   88     88   1742  Simon Scheibmeir      Sherman                                 18:30.9  5:58/M        
   89     89   1351  Samuel Casteneda      Mesquite Poteet                         18:34.3  5:59/M        
   90     90   1368  Joe Trevino           Mesquite Poteet                         18:37.8  6:00/M        
   91     91   1089  Nick Schiwitz         Frisco                                  18:38.8  6:01/M        
   92     92   1412  Charlie McCurdy       Plano East                              18:42.3  6:02/M        
   93     93   1358  Guillermo Juarez      Mesquite Poteet                         18:43.9  6:02/M        
   94     94   1577  Scott Owens           Prosper                                 18:49.5  6:04/M        
   95     95   1356  Aaron Jennings        Mesquite Poteet                         18:55.9  6:06/M        
   96     96   1419  Joseph Welkener       Plano East                              18:56.8  6:06/M        
   97     97   1177  Antony Morales        Irving Nimitz                           19:00.7  6:08/M        
   98     98   1955  Isehaq Mawi           Wylie East                              19:05.4  6:09/M        
   99     99   1413  Orlando Mendiola      Plano East                              19:07.3  6:10/M        
  100    100   1123  Stefan Zoric          Frisco Centennial                       19:10.5  6:11/M        
  101    101   1564  Caleb Graham          Prosper                                 19:10.7  6:11/M        
  102    102   1963  Dylan Redig           Wylie East                              19:22.5  6:15/M        
  103    103   1650  Patrick Stein         Richardson Lake Highlands               19:23.5  6:15/M        
  104    104   1119  Austin Selman         Frisco Centennial                       19:32.3  6:18/M        
  105    105   1635  Jonathan Bargas       Richardson Lake Highlands               19:33.8  6:18/M        
  106    106   1959  Seth Neveloff         Wylie East                              19:37.5  6:20/M        
  107    107   1960  Zachary Neveloff      Wylie East                              19:38.8  6:20/M        
  108    108   1122  Andrew Vandersand     Frisco Centennial                       19:39.3  6:20/M        
  109    109   1641  Berket Ghebermicael   Richardson Lake Highlands               19:45.3  6:22/M        
  110    110    907  Bryan Munoz           Carrollton Turner                       19:47.4  6:23/M        
  111    111   1176  Edward Montes         Irving Nimitz                           19:48.8  6:23/M        
  112    112   1651  Fernando Torres       Richardson Lake Highlands               20:04.4  6:28/M        
  113  (< 5)   1134  Elijah Ballard        Garland Lakeview Cent                   20:05.5  6:29/M        
  114    113   1104  Drew Abel             Frisco Centennial                       20:08.5  6:30/M        
  115    114   1108  Xavi Bidwell          Frisco Centennial                       20:13.2  6:31/M        
  116    115   1221  Matthew White         Legacy Christian (Frisco)               20:27.5  6:36/M        
  117    116   1638  Carson Brown          Richardson Lake Highlands               20:31.3  6:37/M        
  118    117   1220  Marshall Todd         Legacy Christian (Frisco)               20:44.8  6:41/M        
  119  (< 5)   1135  Noah Clements         Garland Lakeview Cent                   20:55.5  6:45/M        
  120    118   1219  Travis Smith          Legacy Christian (Frisco)               21:02.3  6:47/M        
  121    119   1214  Jake Dibley           Legacy Christian (Frisco)               21:56.7  7:05/M        
  122    120   1222  Mitchell Wilson       Legacy Christian (Frisco)               22:06.3  7:08/M        
  123  (< 5)   1138  Mark Ramirez          Garland Lakeview Cent                   25:55.3  8:22/M        
  124  (< 5)   1137  Kenneth McNeal        Garland Lakeview Cent                   25:55.9  8:22/M        

Detail Team Results

Plano West    Finish Position -     1

  Team Score (places):  61  Team Score (times):  1:21:07.3   Average Time: 16:13.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1469  Jason Vincze                    1            1        15:21.4    15:21.4      0:00.0
    2   1462  Shelton Mugwagwa               12           13        16:21.3    31:42.8      0:59.8
    3   1464  Ali Nourani                    13           26        16:22.3    48:05.2      1:00.9
    4   1456  Brandon Brown                  15           41        16:28.5  1:04:33.7      1:07.1
    5   1460  Abe Mansour                    20           61        16:33.5  1:21:07.3      1:12.1

Jim McGuinness




    6   1457  Ethan Clifford                 23           84        16:36.8  1:37:44.2      1:15.3
    7   1466  Nick Romeo                     37          121        17:00.5  1:54:44.7      1:39.1
    8   1465  Rendon Rieth                   53          174        17:35.1  2:12:19.9      2:13.7

Dallas Highland Park    Finish Position -     2

  Team Score (places):  97  Team Score (times):  1:21:54.0   Average Time: 16:22.8

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    969  Rico Lara                       2            2        15:23.5    15:23.5      0:00.0
    2    959  Griffin Beitter                 4            6        16:00.3    31:23.8      0:36.8
    3    970  Danny Leland                   19           25        16:32.2    47:56.1      1:08.7
    4    968  Andrew Kliewer                 34           59        16:56.6  1:04:52.7      1:33.1
    5    977  Austin Roberts                 38           97        17:01.3  1:21:54.0      1:37.7
    6    963  John Henry Campbell            54          151        17:35.9  1:39:30.0      2:12.4
    7    965  Jake Harvill                   55          206        17:37.8  1:57:07.8      2:14.3
    8    974  Brooks Munn                    58          264        17:44.5  2:14:52.3      2:21.0
    9    973  Matthew Meletio                64          328        17:54.8  2:32:47.2      2:31.3

Lucas Lovejoy    Finish Position -     3

  Team Score (places): 104  Team Score (times):  1:22:55.7   Average Time: 16:35.1

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1271  Noah Landguth                  11           11        16:20.3    16:20.3      0:00.0
    2   1283  Grant Tiff                     16           27        16:29.0    32:49.3      0:08.6
    3   1285  William Wise                   21           48        16:34.5    49:23.8      0:14.2
    4   1279  Sam Ruhala                     24           72        16:37.8  1:06:01.7      0:17.5
    5   1277  Dane Printz                    32          104        16:53.9  1:22:55.7      0:33.6
    6   1259  Ryan Brands                    36          140        16:58.2  1:39:53.9      0:37.9
    7   1267  Hunter Joiner                  42          182        17:08.1  1:57:02.0      0:47.7
    8   1275  Jacob Myers                    49          231        17:24.9  2:14:26.9      1:04.6
    9   1281  Ryan Spruell                   51          282        17:30.5  2:31:57.5      1:10.1
   10   1264  Nathan Hartter                 66          348        17:57.4  2:49:54.9      1:37.1

Plano    Finish Position -     4

  Team Score (places): 138  Team Score (times):  1:23:56.4   Average Time: 16:47.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1388  Zach Atnip                     10           10        16:16.2    16:16.2      0:00.0
    2   1396  Mathew Hall                    14           24        16:27.2    32:43.5      0:11.0
    3   1401  Ian Requilman                  25           49        16:39.8    49:23.4      0:23.6
    4   1392  Amal Chambers                  28           77        16:42.2  1:06:05.6      0:26.0
    5   1399  Chris Nelson                   61          138        17:50.7  1:23:56.4      1:34.5
    6   1400  Chase Pareti                   70          208        18:02.1  1:41:58.6      1:45.9
    7   1394  Ross Edwards                   84          292        18:24.8  2:00:23.4      2:08.5

Plano East    Finish Position -     5

  Team Score (places): 152  Team Score (times):  1:23:51.7   Average Time: 16:46.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1417  Nathan Rankin                   3            3        15:47.2    15:47.2      0:00.0
    2   1415  Tristen Moore                   6            9        16:04.8    31:52.0      0:17.5
    3   1411  Casey Lackey                   22           31        16:34.9    48:26.9      0:47.6
    4   1414  Tanner Moore                   29           60        16:42.4  1:05:09.4      0:55.1
    5   1412  Charlie McCurdy                92          152        18:42.3  1:23:51.7      2:55.0
    6   1419  Joseph Welkener                96          248        18:56.8  1:42:48.5      3:09.5
    7   1413  Orlando Mendiola               99          347        19:07.3  2:01:55.9      3:20.0

Wylie    Finish Position -     6

  Team Score (places): 166  Team Score (times):  1:24:31.5   Average Time: 16:54.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1904  Abubeker Mohammed               8            8        16:12.3    16:12.3      0:00.0
    2   1903  Ryan Lee                       30           38        16:42.6    32:55.0      0:30.2
    3   1907  Nick Noguez                    31           69        16:51.7    49:46.7      0:39.3
    4   1914  Tj Vansaders                   41          110        17:05.8  1:06:52.6      0:53.5
    5   1909  Jeremiah Porter                56          166        17:38.8  1:24:31.5      1:26.5
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    6   1897  Jake Austin                    65          231        17:56.6  1:42:28.2      1:44.3
    7   1908  Easton Orr                     68          299        18:00.5  2:00:28.7      1:48.1
    8   1899  Alex Frias                     71          370        18:02.7  2:18:31.5      1:50.3

Kaufman    Finish Position -     7

  Team Score (places): 194  Team Score (times):  1:25:25.5   Average Time: 17:05.1

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1198  Dylan Evans                     5            5        16:01.6    16:01.6      0:00.0
    2   1199  Abraham Garcia                 33           38        16:54.1    32:55.8      0:52.5
    3   1197  Cruzito Chavez                 40           78        17:02.5    49:58.3      1:00.9
    4   1201  Clay Kotwitz                   57          135        17:41.2  1:07:39.6      1:39.6
    5   1202  Austin Mitchell                59          194        17:45.9  1:25:25.5      1:44.3

Wylie East    Finish Position -     8

  Team Score (places): 277  Team Score (times):  1:28:06.2   Average Time: 17:37.2

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1969  Edwin Walker                    9            9        16:13.5    16:13.5      0:00.0
    2   1954  Wesley Massey                  46           55        17:10.2    33:23.8      0:56.6
    3   1951  Josh Jaynes                    50          105        17:29.1    50:52.9      1:15.5
    4   1967  Andrew Spiegel                 74          179        18:07.8  1:09:00.8      1:54.2
    5   1955  Isehaq Mawi                    98          277        19:05.4  1:28:06.2      2:51.8
    6   1963  Dylan Redig                   102          379        19:22.5  1:47:28.8      3:09.0
    7   1959  Seth Neveloff                 106          485        19:37.5  2:07:06.3      3:23.9
    8   1960  Zachary Neveloff              107          592        19:38.8  2:26:45.2      3:25.2

Mesquite Poteet    Finish Position -     9

  Team Score (places): 279  Team Score (times):  1:27:53.4   Average Time: 17:34.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1364  Josafat Monreal                18           18        16:30.8    16:30.8      0:00.0
    2   1361  Steeven Martinez               39           57        17:01.5    33:32.3      0:30.6
    3   1354  Moises Garcia                  43          100        17:08.8    50:41.2      0:38.0
    4   1351  Samuel Casteneda               89          189        18:34.3  1:09:15.5      2:03.4
    5   1368  Joe Trevino                    90          279        18:37.8  1:27:53.4      2:06.9
    6   1358  Guillermo Juarez               93          372        18:43.9  1:46:37.3      2:13.0
    7   1356  Aaron Jennings                 95          467        18:55.9  2:05:33.2      2:25.0

Frisco    Finish Position -    10

  Team Score (places): 292  Team Score (times):  1:28:17.1   Average Time: 17:39.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1088  Daniel Rodriguez               27           27        16:41.8    16:41.8      0:00.0
    2   1077  Tucker Bowlin                  35           62        16:57.8    33:39.6      0:16.0
    3   1080  Alexander Deutsch              72          134        18:06.2    51:45.8      1:24.3
    4   1087  Victorino Rangel               75          209        18:10.5  1:09:56.3      1:28.6
    5   1086  Regan Railey                   83          292        18:20.8  1:28:17.1      1:38.9
    6   1082  Brandon Head                   87          379        18:29.9  1:46:47.0      1:48.0
    7   1089  Nick Schiwitz                  91          470        18:38.8  2:05:25.9      1:57.0

Prosper    Finish Position -    11

  Team Score (places): 313  Team Score (times):  1:28:46.6   Average Time: 17:45.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1587  Ryan Shirley                   47           47        17:11.3    17:11.3      0:00.0
    2   1582  Sam Rizzo                      48           95        17:16.3    34:27.6      0:04.9
    3   1570  Justin McCoy                   69          164        18:01.5    52:29.1      0:50.2
    4   1576  Cutter Nielsen                 73          237        18:06.8  1:10:35.9      0:55.4
    5   1571  Leroy McGee                    76          313        18:10.6  1:28:46.6      0:59.3
    6   1577  Scott Owens                    94          407        18:49.5  1:47:36.2      1:38.2
    7   1564  Caleb Graham                  101          508        19:10.7  2:06:46.9      1:59.3

Frisco Centennial    Finish Position -    12



  Team Score (places): 337  Team Score (times):  1:29:50.5   Average Time: 17:58.1

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1115  Connor McKean                  44           44        17:09.4    17:09.4      0:00.0
    2   1121  Aj Symes                       45           89        17:09.4    34:18.8      0:00.0
    3   1112  Grant Kimball                  62          151        17:51.5    52:10.4      0:42.1
    4   1120  Jack Smith                     86          237        18:29.5  1:10:39.9      1:20.0
    5   1123  Stefan Zoric                  100          337        19:10.5  1:29:50.5      2:01.1
    6   1119  Austin Selman                 104          441        19:32.3  1:49:22.9      2:22.9
    7   1122  Andrew Vandersand             108          549        19:39.3  2:09:02.2      2:29.9
    8   1104  Drew Abel                     113          662        20:08.5  2:29:10.7      2:59.1
    9   1108  Xavi Bidwell                  114          776        20:13.2  2:49:24.0      3:03.8

Richardson Lake Highlands    Finish Position -    13

  Team Score (places): 350  Team Score (times):  1:31:32.0   Average Time: 18:18.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1652  Brandon Vaughn                  7            7        16:08.7    16:08.7      0:00.0
    2   1647  Alex Little                    26           33        16:40.6    32:49.3      0:31.8
    3   1650  Patrick Stein                 103          136        19:23.5    52:12.8      3:14.7
    4   1635  Jonathan Bargas               105          241        19:33.8  1:11:46.7      3:25.0
    5   1641  Berket Ghebermicael           109          350        19:45.3  1:31:32.0      3:36.5
    6   1651  Fernando Torres               112          462        20:04.4  1:51:36.5      3:55.7
    7   1638  Carson Brown                  116          578        20:31.3  2:12:07.8      4:22.5

Carrollton Turner    Finish Position -    14

  Team Score (places): 350  Team Score (times):  1:30:42.8   Average Time: 18:08.5

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    909  Fernando Orellana              17           17        16:30.6    16:30.6      0:00.0
    2    911  Fidel Quinones                 60           77        17:46.8    34:17.4      1:16.2
    3    903  Hector Lopez                   81          158        18:18.3    52:35.8      1:47.7
    4    913  Jonathan Villanueva            82          240        18:19.5  1:10:55.4      1:48.9
    5    907  Bryan Munoz                   110          350        19:47.4  1:30:42.8      3:16.8

Sherman    Finish Position -    15

  Team Score (places): 356  Team Score (times):  1:30:15.8   Average Time: 18:03.1

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1743  Matthew Schulze                52           52        17:34.3    17:34.3      0:00.0
    2   1747  Austin White                   67          119        17:57.8    35:32.1      0:23.4
    3   1734  Kevin Escobar                  78          197        18:13.8    53:46.0      0:39.5
    4   1729  Jacob Charske                  79          276        18:13.8  1:11:59.9      0:39.5
    5   1735  Hector Gutierrez-De Lun        80          356        18:15.8  1:30:15.8      0:41.5
    6   1742  Simon Scheibmeir               88          444        18:30.9  1:48:46.7      0:56.5

Irving Nimitz    Finish Position -    16

  Team Score (places): 433  Team Score (times):  1:33:25.0   Average Time: 18:41.0

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1179  Jaime J Rocha                  63           63        17:52.8    17:52.8      0:00.0
    2   1170  Carter Franco                  77          140        18:13.2    36:06.1      0:20.4
    3   1173  Otzidi Hernandez               85          225        18:29.3    54:35.4      0:36.4
    4   1177  Antony Morales                 97          322        19:00.7  1:13:36.2      1:07.9
    5   1176  Edward Montes                 111          433        19:48.8  1:33:25.0      1:56.0

Legacy Christian (Frisco)    Finish Position -    17

  Team Score (places): 589  Team Score (times):  1:46:17.7   Average Time: 21:15.5

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1221  Matthew White                 115          115        20:27.5    20:27.5      0:00.0
    2   1220  Marshall Todd                 117          232        20:44.8    41:12.3      0:17.3
    3   1219  Travis Smith                  118          350        21:02.3  1:02:14.7      0:34.8
    4   1214  Jake Dibley                   119          469        21:56.7  1:24:11.4      1:29.1



    5   1222  Mitchell Wilson               120          589        22:06.3  1:46:17.7      1:38.8

Garland Lakeview Cent    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1134  Elijah Ballard              Less Than  5           20:05.5    20:05.5      0:00.0
    2   1135  Noah Clements               Less Than  5           20:55.5    41:01.0      0:50.0
    3   1138  Mark Ramirez                Less Than  5           25:55.3  1:06:56.4      5:49.8
    4   1137  Kenneth McNeal              Less Than  5           25:55.9  1:32:52.3      5:50.4


